Older Adults Are an Increasing Percentage of %

Washtenaw County and Michigan Residents

5564 Years Old

65-T4 Years Old

75-85 Years Old

85 Years +

Total

2006 2010

2008

2010

2006 2010

2006

2010 2006

2010

Male 16,756 | 18,518

7,273

5,874

4 446 4,532

1,331

1,515

249,808

33,744

Female | 17,187 | 20235

8,600

10,230

B427 5407

2,204

4 016

34418

39,833

Total 33,845 | 38,763

15,873

19,104

10,873 | 10,234

e

5531

b4,224

73627

% of 55+ Population Compared to Total Population

Wiashtenaw County

State of Michigan

2006

2010

2008

2010

Total Population

244,047

344,791

10,095

H,B84.640

55+ Population

B4 224

74,216

2,370,604

2818627

55+ Population %

19%

22%

24%

26%

I=

Washtensw Co - 2006

OResidents = 55

Ehdes 5364

OFemales S5-64

AMdes 6374

SFemales 65-74

A hdes 7354

Fetrales ¥5-534

D hides 854+

BAFemales 35+

'l.-“-ﬁshtenaw Co-2010

OResidents = 55

ahales 53-64

O Ferrales 55-64

@ Males 6374

O Fermales 63-74

A Males 7554

Females 75-84

@ Males 55+

Fermales 85+
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Washtenaw County Older Adult Population

Remains Less Diverse Than General Population

2006 Data - All Ages 2006 Data - 55+ Only
3%

3%
8%

2006 ACS Data 2010 ACS-1 Data
Linder 55 Wwashtenaw 279 3231 ashtenaw 270575
Cver 55 344 047 64,224 344,791 74 216

Under 55 [vhite 199 051 |y hite 186,288

55-Fd {not Hisp 28,943 {not Hisg) 32,747
F5-74 253,998 13,567 248,790 16, 267
75-85 9,449 8,807
Ba+ 2988 4 gl
BE% Cver 55 54,947 Fi2 502
Under 55 36,432 35,816
55-Fid 3,270 3,883
2010 Data - All AQES 2010 Data - 55+ an 55-74 1:35|:| 1:554
. 75-85 503 FE6
300 Yoy 1% g5+ 470 B0
A% 49 Over 55 5903 f, 983
9% T ) R S 7

3% 0 : - | ; ;
@hite F6.74 156 B2
mBlack 75-85 563 Fi52
O Asian 35+ T7 ]
. _ Qver 55 2167 3, 068
O Hispanic Under 55 [Hispanic 10,266[Hispanic 12 888
@ Other Races| [55-64 10,985 401 13,9732 349
Fi5-74 260 i 3
75-85 55 g9
g5+ 0 i
Dver 55 714 1,074
nder 85 Other Races 3. 356]Other Races 11,160
Hispanic population experiences 1% gain in general population Qwer 55 g 844 42883 11,744 509

Asian population experiences 1% gainin Over 5% population

12%
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Since 2006, the Percentage of 65 and Over Seniors Living Alone
is Relatively Unchanged in Washtenaw County

2006 Households wi 65+ Member 2010 Households wi 65+ Member
2.0% 2.0%

@ Live alone = Live alone

il Family &/ Family

O Mon-Family

0w’ Mon-Family

However, the Percentage of Older Men Living Alone
Is Increasing

2006 Single 65+ Occupant Households 2010 Single 65+ Occupant Households

O'Waormen Alone
m fen Alone

OYWornen Alone
m Men Alone
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Over 80% of Washtenaw County Older Adults g&’ﬁ%
Continue to Own Their Own Home £

HHE

25-64 65-74 75-54 8o+

2012 Senior Data Book forWashtenaw County: A Project of the Blueptrint for Aging Fage 4 of 20



By 2030, Washtenaw County will have 1.5 times

as many seniors as school-age children

Washtenaw County

Senlors Age 60+
and School Age Children

| e

2010 2015 2020 2025 2030

Population Growth Comparison for

Washtenaw County Communities with more
Seniors 65+ than School-Age Children

Prior to 2005%

2010 2015 2020

2025

2030

Barton Hills

Anrn Arbor Twp. Ann Arbor Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbar

Chelsea

Barton Hills Ann Arbor Twp. Ann arbor Twp.

Ann Arbor Twp.

Ann arbor Twp.

Chelsea Barton Hills Barton Hills

Barton Hills

Barton Hills

Chelsea Chelsea

Chelsea

Chelsea

Y¥psilant

Maorthfield Twp.

Marthfield Twp.

¥psilant

Saline

SEMCOG 2030 Regional Development Forecast
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32% of Washtenaw County Older Adults*

Had One or More Disabilities in 2010

Wyashtenaw County

State of Michigan

W ale

Female

Total hale

Female

Total

Fopulation 65+

34,957

1,361,530

Fopulation 65+ w/ any disability

11,178

485 875

Reported Disabilities

Hearing Difficulty

38411 113,048

94 481

207 530

Vision Difficulty

2,556 31,231

54,758

85 9389

Cognitive Difficulty

3223 45,516

79,8749

128,395

Ambulatory Difficulty

2010 111,047

202,073

313,120

self-Care Difficulty

2,803 39,363

73,592

112,955

Independent Living Difficulty

4,742 69,092

150,629

e £2

*Aned 65 and ovar

Percent of Older Adults” with a Disability

B ashtenaw County
@ State of Michigan

i =

Wision

I B

Self-care

Hearing Cognitive Ambiatory Independent Living
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Older Adults in the Workplace

Washtenaw Co

Michigan

2006

2010

2006

2010

Workers ages 55-39 years

14,213

16,549

425,326

467,466

Workers ages 60-64 years

7,955

10,337

205,890

264,518

Workers ages 65+

5,608

6,222

150,123

172,115

Total workers ages 55+

27,776

33,108

781,339

904,099

Total population ages 5%+

64,224

63,090

2,370,804

2,623,922

There has been a significantly greater increase in the percentage of older adults (55+) in the
workplace in Washtenaw Co compared to the state of Michigan as a whole

B0 %

a0%

A0%

0%

20%

10%

% of Older Adults in Workforce

0%

Washtenaw Co

Michigan
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Older Adults in Washtenaw County are Falling Behind the
Michigan Recovery since 2006

# of householders ages B5+ by incame bracket

Was htenaw County Michig an
Income Lewel 2006 2010 2006 2010

< $10,000 1,557 1 491 72808 59047
$10,000-514 993 1,026 1 ABR 91912 83,230
$15,000-524,993 3176 3092 170,294 175 556
$25,000-334 999 1,995 2 FBR4 127 616 139,859
$35,000-549,999 2737 3 465 134 429 156,229
$50,000-574 999 3,740 3828 109 595 136577
$75,000-$99,999 1,817 2218 43473 55 553
$100,000-%149,999 1,818 2703 a0 866 44 163
$150,000-%199,999 B45 848 9253 12 557
$200,000 or more 8915 EEQ 9495 11 491
Median Income %44,103 %44 988 %29,988 $33 39

|I:I'.'".'-3$i Co-2005 mWah Co-2010 omMEL - 2005 OME -:Dllill

21% A o
1 1..113% 1%
1% 16% 16% 15% ) ! 16%
" s (8
1% A 12%
0% o 10 =4
e Fh —a G .
B = 1 % 4 [ T -
1% 1% 1% 1%
T T T ) T T T T '

= 10000 FI0 DO0-E L0 F15, 00024 tan 25, 000534 e 35, 000 -F40 a0 F50 D0-F 4 F o000, 00 R0 000-F1 400 R0, 00051990090 F200 000 ormome

» Since 2006 Washtenaw Co seniors’ median income has increased 2%
compared with a 12% increase across the state of Michigan

= YWWhile VWashtenaw Co seniors’ median income used to be 48% higher than the
State's, it is now only 35% higher

» The percentage of Washtenaw Co seniors the $50K-$75K income range
decreased from 19 to 17, while itincreased from 14 to 16 for the state
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Demographic Trends in Poverty in Washtenaw Co

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Dider Adulis 653+ | Below Poverty Level 1526 1915 15815 2702 2154 2,090
Total 29214 28 VB2 31,221 32 545 34 B3 36 05k

Males b5 + Below Poverty Level 363 G40 417 2053 2144 607
Total 12703 12 943 13,754 14,144 15038 15,884

Femalex b5 + Below Poverty Lavel 1263 1275 1,098 2053 1337 1,483
Total 16511 16,819 17 ART 18,501 19 BR1 20,202

Whites 65+ Below Poverty Level 1074 1,503 923 2034 1579 1,331
Total 26 477 25 756 27 364 37 OBS 235826 30,213

Blacks 65+ Below Poverty Level 2R 45 257 458 160 436
Total 2570 2261 2 8RR 2 B34 2 8E0 3,187

% of Older Adults in Poverty

18.0% 1
16.0%

14 0%
19 0%, —+— hales 65+

—=— Females 69+
Whites G+

—i— Blacks 65+

—— Al Older Adults

10.0%
g.0%
6.0%
4. 0%
2.0%

0.0% T . . . i
2008 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 201 2012
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65 years and older with one
type of health insurance coverage

2009 2010 2011
Ernployer-provided 437 825 1,102 i

Direct purchase 0 111 190 :;‘,T::apﬁ“m
Medicare 4 ,|:|53 4 ,23? 4 ,954 o Bnplryer Poeukkad
R 0 153 ]

TOTAL 4 490 5334 b 24E

65 years and older with two or more
types of health insurance coverage

2009 2010 2011

Employer & Direct purchase 1] ] B
hedicare & Employer-prov 13 486 14 0R2 12,14
Medicare & Direct purchase o A1 470 6018
Medicare & Medicaid 1,256 1 637 1,621
Dther public only 328 172 a1
Cther 7 235 7 947 9913
TOTAL 27 5986 29 288 29 840

O Other

B Other public only
Ohdedcar & hedicaid
Ohdedcare & Direct puchase
mhdedcar & Emplowerpmow
O Brplower & Direct pumchase

\AARARANNG

WYitho ut [nsurance
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